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Mechanical:
2023-05-30

LPJE108-0AHNL

SIDE ENTRY PCB JACK WITH SHIELD

   NOTES:

MACHANICAL:

   1.HOUSING MATERIAL      :GLASS FILLED POLYESTER OR HIGH TEMP. UL94V-0.

   2.CONTACT MATERIAL               :PHOSPHOR BRONZE t=0.35mm.

   3.PLATING                        :CONTACT GOLD FLASH

                                     CONTACT AREA-SELECTIVE GOLD PLATING.

                                     TAILS-PLATED TIN OVER NICKEL.

   4.OPERATING LIFE                 :750 CYCLES MIN

   5.PCB RETENTION PRE-SOLDER       :1 LB MIN

   6.PCB RETENTION POST-SOLDER      :10 LBS MIM

   7.LED SIZE                       :3.2*2.0*4.0*P=2.29mm

ELECTRICAL:

   1.VOLTAGE RATING                 :125VAC RMS.

   2.CURRENT RATING                 :1.5AMP.

   3.CONTACT RESISTANCE             :50 MILLIOHMS MAX.

   4.INSULATION RESISTANCE          :1000MEGOHMS MIN @ 500V DC.

   5.DIELECTRIC STRENGTH            :1000V AC RMS 60Hz. 1MIN.

ENVIRONMENTAL:

   1.STORAGE                        :-40℃ ～ +85℃.

   2.OPERATION                      :-40℃ ～ +85℃.

MATES WITH MODULAR PLUG CONFORMING TO FCC PART 68, SUBPART F.

LP23053018

LEFT LED
RIGHT LED

LINK-PP INT'L TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

λ

μ

μ

Website: http://www.link-pp.com       Email: info@link-pp.com      Tel: +86-0752-3322916       Fax: +86-0752-3161926LINK-PP

RoHS
2011/65/EU

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

PC Board Layout

RIGHT LED
LEFT LED

JAMES

TOM

YELLOW

YELLOW
GREEN

GREEN

LEFT LED RIGHT LED

9

10

GREEN

LEFT LED RIGHT LED

13

14

GREEN YELLOW

11

12

15

16

YELLOW

"X"

1.5u"

3u"

6u"

15u"

30u"

50u"

1

2

3

5

6

4

Gold Plating

LPJE108-XAHNL

Gold Flash 0
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